Status: CANCELLED Received: 12/14/2016 Effective Date: 01/13/2017

TelCove Operations, LLC

NY P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Initial Effective Date: January 13, 2017

Leaf: 319

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision: 0

Section 12 – PRICE LIST (Cont'd)

(NYC Metro, Utica, Albany, Buffalo, White Plains, Syracuse)

12.9 BUSINESS NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES (Cont'd)

12.9.6 Integrated Services Digital Network – Basic Rate Interface (ISDN-BRI)

White Plains

Integrated Services Digital	Recurring	Nonrecurring	
Basic Rate Interface	Monthly	First	Additional
Basic Rate Digital Line B Channels (Up to 2)	\$26.23	\$56.00	\$56.00
B Channels (up to 2)			
Switched Voice/Data Message Rate	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Switched Voice/Data Flat Rate	NOC	NOC	NOC
High Speed Packet Switched	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
D Channel (1 required)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
High Speed D Channel Packet	NOC	NOC	NOC
Each Additional Multipoint Terminal	\$3.00	\$20.00	\$15.00

Albany, NYC Metro, Utica, Syracuse

Integrated Services Digital	Recurring	Nonrecurring	
Basic Rate Interface	Monthly	First	Additional
Basic Rate Digital Line B Channels (Up to 2)	\$28.24	\$106.00	\$106.00
B Channels (up to 2)			
Switched Voice/Data Measured Rate	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Switched Voice/Data Flat Rate – Albany, NYC Metro	NOC	NOC	NOC
Switched Voice/Data Flat Rate – Syracuse, Utica	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
High Speed Packet Switched	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
D Channel (1 required)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
High Speed D Channel Packet – Albany	NOC	NOC	NOC
Each Additional Multipoint Terminal – Albany	NOC	NOC	NOC
High Speed D Channel Packet – NYC Metro	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Each Additional Multipoint Terminal – NYC Metro	\$3.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
High Speed D Channel Packet – Syracuse, Utica	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Each Additional Multipoint Terminal – Syracuse, Utica	\$3.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Addt'l Multipoint Terminal Flat – Syracuse, Utica	\$6.25	\$20.00	\$20.00

By: General Counsel – Regulatory Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021